

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

#### Master

File Number: 2022-0082

File ID: 2022-0082 Type: Purchase Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: 2022-0082 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 02/17/2022

File Name: Request for Purchase Authorization - LED Street Light Final Action:

Title label:

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Approval of Master Agreement for Municipal Street Lighting between the City of Rochester HIlls and the Detroit Edison Company for the conversion of City owned street lights to energy efficient Light Emitting Diode technology in the amount not-to-exceed 35,939.00; DTE

Energy, Belleville, MI

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 022822 Agenda Summary.pdf, Quote.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

**Related Files:** 

### **History of Legislative File**

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

## Text of Legislative File 2022-0082

### Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Approval of Master Agreement for Municipal Street Lighting between the City of Rochester HIIIs and the Detroit Edison Company for the conversion of City owned street lights to energy efficient Light Emitting Diode technology in the amount not-to-exceed 35,939.00; DTE Energy, Belleville, MI

#### Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Master Agreement for Municipal Street Lighting between the City of Rochester Hills and The Detroit Edison Company for the conversion and installation of 115 various wattage LED lights on existing poles through the City to The Detroit Edison Company in the amount not-to-exceed \$35,939.00 and further authorizes the Mayor to execute the agreement on behalf of the City.